KEYSTONE WIRELESS LLC

INTERNATIONAL SECTION 214 APPLICATION

Attachment 2

As required by questions 14 and 15 of the main form of the application, Keystone Wireless LLC ("Key" or "Applicant") hereby provides responses to paragraphs (d), (e)(3), (g) and (h) of Section 63.18 of the Commission's rules:

Section 63.18 (d): Existing Section 214 authority (Answer to Question 15)

Not Applicable.

Section 63.18(e)(3): Other Authorizations (Answer to Question 15)

Applicant seeks authority to provide Global or Limited Global Resale to all international points. It certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in Sections 63.21, and 63.22, and/or 63.22 of the Commission's rules, as appropriate.

Section 63.18(g): Facilities-Based Authority (Answer to Question 15)

Not Applicable.

Section 63.18 (h): Information regarding the ownership of the Applicant (Answer to Ouestion 14)

The following persons or entities directly or indirectly own at least 10% of Key:

Name/Address/Citizenship	Principal Business	Percent of Interest Held
Robert C Martin 26120 Mandevilla Dr Bonita Springs, Florida 34134	Telecommunications	44.9% direct interest
Sarah Miller and Frank Coulson (Tenants by the Entirety) 161 S Devon Avenue Devon, Pa 19333	Investing	22.4% direct interest

Richard Worley	Investing	22.4% direct interest
One Tower Bridge		
West Conshohocken Pa 19428		